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When it comes to vehicles with low ground clearance, LUKAS special jacks are valuable additions to your rerailing concept. The initial lifting
of the vehicle is made easy thanks to the internal jacks. Manufacturers may install bayonet adapters in the vehicle floor depending upon the
design and weight of the vehicle. In this case, the LUKAS internal jacks are inserted into the vehicle floor and can be extended there.

Technical Data

Dimensions:
Operating Pressure:
Lifting Force:
Stroke:

Height:

Weight:

Ambient Temperature:

max. adjustment length of bayonet fastener:

Oil Volume:

206 x 163 x 736 mm
53 MPa

204 kN

300 mm

1036 mm

24 kg

-20 bis +55°C

100 mm

0,941
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