HP 21 / 300R



When it comes to vehicles with low ground clearance, LUKAS special jacks are valuable additions to your rerailing concept. The initial lifting of the vehicle is made easy thanks to the internal jacks. Manufacturers may install bayonet adapters in the vehicle floor depending upon the design and weight of the vehicle. In this case, the LUKAS internal jacks are inserted into the vehicle floor and can be extended there.

Technical Data

Dimensions:	206 x 163 x 736 mm
Operating Pressure:	53 MPa
Lifting Force:	204 kN
Stroke:	300 mm
Height:	1036 mm
Weight:	24 kg
Ambient Temperature:	-20 bis +55°C
max. adjustment length of bayonet fastener:	100 mm
Oil Volume:	0,94 I